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Consent Item 
 

 

TOPIC: RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF THE 2015 COMMISSION 

MEETING SCHEDULE 

 

PREPARED BY: SUZANNE STARK, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT  

 

 

I. SUMMARY 

 

The Colorado Commission on Higher Education will meet monthly during 2015 for regular 

meetings. The Commission Annual Retreat will be held on August 6 & 7, 2015.  Teleconference 

or special meetings may be scheduled, based upon need.   
 

Listed below is the 2015 meeting schedule for the Commission. During the months of January 

through May 2015, the Commission will meet on the second Friday afternoon of the month. 

During the months of June through December 2015, the Commission will meet on the first 

Thursday afternoon of the month.  All monthly meetings are scheduled to begin at 1:00pm. 
 

COLORADO COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION 2013 MEETING SCHEDULE 

 

MONTH     LOCATION 

 

Friday, January 9
th

 at 1:00pm              Old Supreme Court Chambers, State Capitol 

Friday, February 13
th

 at 1:00pm  Old Supreme Court Chambers, State Capitol 

Friday, March 13
th

 at 1:00pm   Old Supreme Court Chambers, State Capitol  

Friday, April 10
th

 at 1:00pm   Old Supreme Court Chambers, State Capitol 

Friday, May 8
th

 at 1:00pm   Old Supreme Court Chambers, State Capitol 

Thursday, June 4
th

 at 1:00pm   Colorado School of Mines 

August 6th and 7
th

 – Annual Retreat    Colorado Mountain College – Steamboat Springs  

Thursday, September 3
rd

 at 1:00pm   TBD 

Thursday, October 1
st
 at 1:00pm   TBD  

Thursday, November 5
th

 at 1:00pm   TBD 

Thursday, December 3
rd

 at 1:00pm     TBD 

 

III. STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS 

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the 2015 meeting schedule. 

 

STATUTORY AUTHORITY 

 

§23-1-102 (6), C.R.S. – The commission shall meet as often as necessary to carry out its duties 

as defined in this article. 


